
H

H
H

H
H

H

HH

H

H
H

H
H

H H
HH

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

HHH

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³

X

ÄQ

ÄQ R

R

R

R

ÄQ

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

O

O

R  31 WR  32 W

1351

1335

28

23

R iv e r

1382

1395

1372

Boat R amp

1372

2

14

4

C  
  H

   I
   P

   P
   E

   W
   A

    
    

    
   N

   A
   T

   I
   O

   N
   A

   L
    

    
    

   F
   O

   R
   E

   S
   T

FO R E S T

TO
W

NS
HI

P
RO

AD

Du
tch

m a
n 13

65

1365 1408

1396

1381

1398

1378

1398

S T  A T  E                        F  O  R  E  S  T

13

23

3135

4 3 4

10

16

22
R 32 W

1379

1389

B  L  A  C  K  D  U  C  K

BM
1340

TOWNSHIP

1382

1400

1398

1372

10

2

22

1346

1378

N elso n
Lak e

FO
RE

ST

TOWNSHIP

Lak e

1314

1379

1371

1343

1408
1409

1388

1389

1408

1395

1380

1410

1394

1349

H in e s

4 6

24

9
9

18

T 149 N
T 148 N

1386

1378

13621348

Pe
te r

son

G u
l l

13
09

1355
1348

1417

S T  A  T  E                              F  O  R  E  S  T

2627

21

R 32 W

Fu nk

B l a c k d u c k R iv e r

1365

1402

1392 1400

Sawmill

3534

T 149 N
T 148 N

L a ke

1391

FO
RE

ST

O 'B r i en

1334
1365

1361

1378

1382

1389

13981422

1412

1408

1354

S TA TE

1373

Gravel P it

 B  L  A C  K  D  U  C  K

H         A        G         A        L         I                                                                                                                          H         I        N         E         S

4

25
28

33

1

19
R 31 W

1362

1353

B    L    A   C    K    D    U    C    K                  S    T    A    T    E                  F    O    R    E    S    T1362

1315

21

2627

1316

1357

1365

Boat
Ramp

24

R 31 W

S cho o l  L ak e

H          I          N          E          S

1448

1363

1326

1346

1331

11

16

11
1319

ROAD

Lak e

R iv e r

1378

13781355

1394

1392

1397

NA T IO NA L

1378

3 5

8

18

1922

26 30

6

14

24

1348

Carte r  La ke

13
26

1352

BO
UN

DA
RY

Lake

1315

B L A C K D U C K

N ort h

1401

1431

1353

B O U N D A R Y

B   L   A   C   K   D   U   C   K                        S   T   A   T   E                                      F   O   R   E   S   T

1350

Gravel P it

15 14

ST
AT

E

B O U N D A R Y

1398

1384

1396

1429

1383

1364

G u l l BM 1404

11

21

1317

1376

Ba
ss 

  L
ak

e

FO
RE

ST

La
k e

1363

P     O      R      T                  H      O      P      E

2022

1321

1315

ROAD

Lake

G u l l

1367

1352

1423

S TA TE FO R E S T

Lakeview
Cemetery

2221

33

23

9

H a n son
La ke

Fage n
Lak e

Lake

G  U   L   L

La
ke

1362

1398

1370

1408

1387

13481376
1417

1346

FO R E S T

Boat R amp

Cemetery

7

17

21

2

8
11

16

S cho o l       L ake

1354

R ice
Lak e

1331

1332

22

R ice  Po n d

Dru ry
Lak e

Gu
ll

Lak e

Pool

R iv e r
1343

19
21

25
28293028

1318

1353

L A K E

1351

1395

1321

1331

1383

Boat Access
(No Ramp)

15

9

16

21

C ra n d a ll

NA
TI

ON
AL

S TA TE

M edicine

Gu l l

1374

1348

1373

1418

1392

1401

1396

1355

1376

Boat R amp

1385

1427

Te ns tr ike

P      O       R       T                     H       O       P       E

H op e

1

109

16 15

27 29

333236
34

5

12

17

20

T 149 N
T 148 N

1345

1382
23

1325

FO
RE

ST
BO

UN
DA

RY

131
0

1333

1331 1361

1335

Por t

BM
1357

Du tc hm an    Lake

Tu r t le

1407

1408

1411

1365

N   A  T   I  O   N   A  L                             F   O   R   E   S   T

Pine Tree
Park

BM 1368

23

28 27 26

3

10

R ice          P ond

1346

1318

1316

Flen n er
Lak e

Lo on
Lak e

BO
UN

DA
RY

BO
UN

DA
RY

B    U    E    N    A                   V    I    S    T    A                   S    T    A    T    E

BO U N D A RY

Lo on

L  A  K   E

Erick so n

Cre ek

1336

1375
1359

1393

1406

1397

1364
1385

B O U N D A R Y

FO R E S T

1394

BM
1403

2

12

14

16

2120

28

7

15 13

2123

B LA C K D U C K            L A K E
1346

1362F    O    R    E    S    T

34

94°37'0"W

94°37'0"W

94°38'0"W

94°38'0"W

94°39'0"W

94°39'0"W

94°40'0"W

94°40'0"W

94°41'0"W

94°41'0"W

94°42'0"W

94°42'0"W

94°43'0"W

94°43'0"W

94°44'0"W

94°44'0"W

94°45'0"W

94°45'0"W

94°46'0"W

94°46'0"W

47
°45

'0"
N

47
°45

'0"
N

47
°44

'0"
N

47
°44

'0"
N

47
°43

'0"
N

47
°43

'0"
N

47
°42

'0"
N

47
°42

'0"
N

47
°41

'0"
N

47
°41

'0"
N

47
°40

'0"
N

47
°40

'0"
N

47
°39

'0"
N

47
°39

'0"
N

47
°38

'0"
N

47
°38

'0"
N

Minnesota

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 15, 2016
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